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Notice of Project Change 
The information requested on this form must be completed to begin MEPA Review of a NPC in 
accordance with the provisions of the Massachusetts Environmental Policy Act and its 
implementing regulations (see 301 CMR 11 . I  O(1)). 

In 25 words or less, what is the project change? The project change involves . . . 
This NPC is being filed solely to inform the public of the proposed project. The project is within the 
impact thresholds previously reviewed by MEPA for the Grafton Science Park. 

See full project change description beginning on page 3. 

Date of ENF filing or publication in the Environmental Monitor: Publication date: July 22, 1998 

Was an EIR required? (XIYes n N o ;  if yes, 
was a Draft EIR filed? n Y e s  (Date: ) O N 0  
was a Final EIR filed? OYes (Date: ) O N 0  
was a Single EIR filed? (XIYes (Date: August 31,1999) O N o  

Have other NPCs been filed? n ~ e s(Date(s): €ado 

If this is a NPC solely for lapse of time (see 301 CMR 11.10(2)) proceed directly to 
"ATTACHMENTS 8 SIGNATURES" on page 4. 

May 2001 



PERMITS I FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE I LAND TRANSFER 
List or aescribe all new or moaified state permits, financial assistance, or land transfers 
previously reviewed: None. 

Are you requesting a finding that this project change is insignificant? (see 301 CMR 11.10(6)) 
B y e s  ONo; if yes, attach justification. 

Are you requesting that a Scope in a previously issued Certificate be rescinded? 
UYes  [XINO; if yes, attach the Certificate 

Are you requesting a change to a Scope in a previously issued Certificate? U Y e s  [XINO; if 
yes, attach Certificate and describe the change you are requesting: 

Summary of Project Size 
& Environmental Impacts 

I 
LAND 

rc Previously 
reviewed 

(Overall Grafton 
Science Park) 

Acres of impervious area 

Square feet of bordering vegetated 
wetlands alteration 
Sauare feet of other wetland alteration 

(1 Length of waterlsewer mains (in miles) 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 

Total site acreage 

Acres of land altered 

1 Acres of non-water dependent use of 
tidelands or waterways 

Gross square footage 702,000 37.950 

Net Change 

16.7 

0 

0 

Number of housing units 

Maximum height (in feet) 

Vehicle trips per day 

Parking spaces 

Gallonslday (GPD) of water use 

GPD water withdrawal 

Currently 
Proposed' 
(Biosafety 
Lab Only) 

106 

11.2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4-storey 

0 

0 

1.28 

0 

0 

5.4 

0 ac 

0 

0 

0 

53.5 feet 

250 

19 
- 

9,500 gpd 
0 

8.500 apd 1 

TRANSPORTATION 

5,290 

1,404 

WATEWASTEWATER 
180.000 

175,000 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 












